



# ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LTD.

A-4, Sector-24,  
Noida - 201 301 (U.P.) India  
(GST No.: 09AAACT5540K2Z4)  
Tel.: +91-120-4085000 / 01 / 02  
Fax: +91-120-2412250  
E-mail: corpcomm@isgec.com  
www.isgec.com

Date: **August 14, 2024**

HO-425-S

To  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

To  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

**Company Scrip Code: 533033**

**Company Symbol: ISGEC**

Dear Sir(s)/Mam(s),

**Furnishing of Information in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015("Listing Regulations")**

Subject: **Newspapers Publications/ Advertisements for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

1. Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33, 47 and any other applicable regulation(s) read with Schedule III of Listing Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspapers Publications/ Advertisements with regards to Unaudited ( Standalone and Consolidated) financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, as per details given hereunder:

S. No.	Name of Newspapers	Languages	Date of Publication/ Advertisement
1.	Business Line	English Daily Newspaper	August 14, 2024
2.	Hari Bhoomi	Hindi Daily Newspaper	August 14, 2024

2. This intimation is being uploaded on the website of the Company at [www.isgec.com](http://www.isgec.com).
3. The above is for your kind reference, information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For Isgec Heavy Engineering Limited**

**Sachin Saluja**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. A24269**  
**Address: A-4, Sector-24, Noida-201301,**  
**Uttar Pradesh**

**For Isgec Heavy Engineering Limited**

**Sachin Saluja**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. A24269**  
**Address: A-4, Sector-24, Noida-201301,**  
**Uttar Pradesh**

Encl.: **As above**



# Foreign banks see RBI easing rates only from Dec

**EXERCISING CAUTION.** Softer food inflation print unlikely to change the central bank's stance

**KR Srivats**  
New Delhi

Foreign banks see the window for RBI rate cuts opening only in December despite food price pressures likely to have peaked in July. With the RBI still hawkish and given the increase in its near-term inflation forecasts, they see the central bank staying cautious for the next few months.

"Amid increased comfort over growth and the bank raiding its near-term inflation forecasts, we see a window for rate cuts opening only in December 2024," Shreya Sodhani, Regional Economist, Barclays said in a research note on July CPI.

**POLICY RATES UNCHANGED**  
The RBI's Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) has kept policy rates unchanged at nine consecutive meetings.



**STATUS QUO.** The RBI's MPC has kept policy rates unchanged at nine consecutive meetings

The last time repo rate was changed was in February 2023. Headline CPI inflation slowed to a five year low of 3.5 per cent in July 2024 from a level of 5.1 per cent in June 2024, dragged down by a high base, official data on Monday showed. Sequentially, however, prices rose 1.4 per cent month-on-month compared with 1.3 per cent in June, with

prices rising across food and core.

**RBI RATE CUT**  
Barclays also highlighted the risk of further delay in RBI rate cut if growth remains on a strong footing or if the inflation surge is higher than expected by the central bank. Pranjul Bhandari, Chief Economist, India and In-

onesia, HSBC Global Research, said, "We expect the Reserve Bank of India to deliver a total of 50 basis points in rate cuts over Q4 2024 (Oct-Dec) and Q1 2025 (Jan-Mar), taking the repo rate to 6 per cent."

"In the first 10 days of August, vegetable prices have fallen 10 per cent m-o-m as temperatures have cooled. If this were to continue for the rest of the month, food inflation in August may see its first sequential contraction in 10 months. August headline inflation is currently tracking at similar levels as in July," Bhandari said in a research note.

**FAVOURABLE OUTLOOK**  
If strong rain and cooler temperatures were to continue into the next few months, food prices are likely to fall further as a new crop arrives in the market, particularly from October, she added.

"With rain picking up, temperatures cooling, and government spending picking up once again, future IIP numbers may rise up again," she added.

Radhika Rao, Executive Director & Senior Economist, DBS Bank, said the headline inflation's softer start in July suggests that the RBI's current quarter's inflation forecast of 4.4 per cent will be undershot. The outlook for food inflation is turning favourable as monsoon tracks 6 per cent above normal alongside healthy kharif crop sowing and benign global prices, she said in a research note.

On policy, the RBI had already signalled that July-August inflation outruns will be looked through because of the base effects, with the outlook thereafter to be given more weightage. As base effects fade, inflation is poised to head back above 4 per cent by September, Rao added.

## Nykaa to buy 39% more stake in Dot & Key for ₹265 cr

**Our Bureau**  
Mumbai

Beauty and fashion retailer Nykaa will increase its stake in Dot & Key to 90 per cent from 51 per cent now for ₹265 crore and a majority stake in another clean beauty brand Earth Rhythm.

Dot & Key is a skincare brand in which Nykaa had initially invested in 2021 while it had invested in Earth Rhythm in 2022. Nykaa did not disclose how much it was paying for the additional stake in Earth Rhythm but said it would be through a combination of primary and secondary transactions.

Suyash and Anisha Saraf, the Founders of Dot & Key, shall continue to manage and drive the business and will continue to have an ownership stake in the company.

The increase in stake by Nykaa is expected to accelerate the brand's growth.

## Smartphone market grows 3.2% in Q2, Vivo tops the chart

**Press Trust of India**  
New Delhi

The Indian smartphone market grew 3.2 per cent with 39 million units shipments in the second quarter of 2024, market research firm International Data Corporation said on Tuesday.

The market was led by Chinese smartphone maker Vivo with a 16.5 per cent share in volume terms with its shipments growing by 6.7 per cent on a year-over-year (y-o-y) basis.

Apple led the super-premium segment.

"Overall, Vivo continued to lead for the second consecutive quarter, with multiple launches across price segments through the Y series, mid-premium V series and flagship X Fold 3 Pro. Motorola registered the highest growth backed by product portfolio across price segments," the report said. Xiaomi followed Vivo with 13.5 per cent market share. Samsung slipped to the third spot with a 12.9 per cent share as its shipments declined 15.4 per cent y-o-y.

ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Radaur Road, Yamunanagar - 135001, Haryana CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000097, Tel: +91-120-4085405, Fax: +91-120-2412250 Email: cfo@isgec.com, Website: www.isgec.com							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,24,334	1,15,804	4,90,614	1,54,855	1,39,882	6,24,524
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	7,226	35,416
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	7,226	35,416
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,850	6,374	23,171	6,717	5,253	25,487
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,853	6,378	23,095	6,770	5,097	25,265
6.	Equity Share Capital	735	735	735	735	735	735
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,14,725			2,51,521		
8.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	6.89	33.14
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	6.89	33.14

Notes:  
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. In terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016, dated May 27, 2016 the Company hereby declares that the auditors have issued audit reports both for standalone and consolidated financial results with unmodified opinion for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.isgec.com.  
5. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR ISGEC HEAVY ENGINEERING LIMITED  
(Aditya Puri)  
Managing Director

Date : August 13, 2024  
Place : Noida

PAN ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 16B, 1st Phase, Peenya Industrial Area Peenya, Bangalore - 560058. Email: secre@panelectronicsindia.com Website: https://panelectronicsindia.com/investors/ GSTIN : 29AABCP0469N4ZV, CIN: L08309KA1982PLC004960				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024				
[Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI/ (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	66.40	61.68	283.70
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional items)	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax	(84.13)	(101.52)	(363.01)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	5.86
6.	Equity share Capital	400	400	400
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	(3141.39)	(2696.47)	(2957.31)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Not annualised Basic & Diluted	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.91)

Notes:  
a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13th, 2024.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the company's website and website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Gullu Gellaram Talreja  
Managing Director  
DIN:01740145

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 13.08.2024

**NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**  
**E-Tender Notice (3rd Call)**

**Name of the Work :** Online e-Tender from financially sound Sky-sign Firms for grant of Sky-sign Rights under Outdoor Sky-sign Media through Sky-sign Hoardings on the Property of Nagpur Municipal Corporation for Purposeful and Lawful Advertisement. The bidders shall have past experience of carrying out similar type of work in past.

**Site No.**  
1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 13, 25, 28, 34, 47, 48, 49, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 61, 63, 63A, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 72, 73, 75, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 88, 89, 90, 91, 93, 96, 97, 104, 108, 117, 156, 159, 160, 164, 165, 170, 173, 176, 177, 178, 179, 188, 192, 195, 196, 198, 199, 200, 201, 206, 207, 208, 213, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223

**Note :** (1) Cost of Blank Tender Form : Rs. 1,180/-, Sale of blank e-Tender document, from the date of published e-Tender notice. (2) Submission end of filled tender : Dt. 22/08/2024 Upto 17.00 pm. & Opening of tender forms : Dt. 26/08/2024 At 16.00 pm. (3) Required amount of e-Tender fee online and EMD shall be paid offline in the shape of Demand Draft any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in the name of Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur. (4) Earnest Money Deposit per sky-sign wise of Hoardings applicable as mentioned in Format - I. (5) Pre-Bid Meeting will be held in the chamber of Dy. Commissioner (Revenue), Sky-sign Licence, Deptt., N.M.C., Nagpur on Dt. 19/08/2024 At 03.00 pm. (6) Blank e-tender document can be downloaded from website [www.maharashtratenders.gov.in](http://www.maharashtratenders.gov.in). (7) Filled Technical Bid (Hard Copy) will be accepted at the office of Dy. Commissioner, (Revenue) and whereas Technical to be submitted online. (8) The Municipal Commissioner reserves all the right to accept or reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason, thereof.

**Advt No. 300 PR**  
**Date : 13.08.2024**

**Dy. Municipal Commissioner**  
**(Revenue), N.M.C., Nagpur**

**SOBHA LIMITED**

CIN : L45201KA1995PLC018475  
Regd. Office: 'SOBHA' Sarjapur - Marathahalli  
Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabasanahalli,  
Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560 103  
Ph: +91-80-49320000, Email: investors@sobha.com  
[www.sobha.com](http://www.sobha.com)

**POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION**

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) and / or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide various Circulars and notifications issued by the MCA ("the MCA Circulars"), the secretarial standards issued by the institute of company secretaries of India on General Meetings and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any other applicable laws, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, August 13, 2024 through electronic mode only, to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and / or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, August 09, 2024, for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company through Postal Ballot by way of remote e-Voting, for the following matters:

**T.G.CO-OPERATIVE OILSEEDS GROWERS' FEDERATION LTD.**  
9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Parisrama Bhavan, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500004.  
TEL No: 23235501/02, Email: info@tgcoifed.in

**Tender Notice No: P&P/OPP-APPT/MEE PLANT/536/2024-25 Dt: 13.08.2024**

**E-TENDER NOTICE**

TGOILFED, Hyderabad invites E-tenders from Potential and Reputed Manufacturers, Suppliers, Distributors or Authorized Dealers for "Supply of MEE Plant Spares" at Oil Palm Processing Plant, Apparapet, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist., Telangana State.

**NOTE:** 1) Publish of E-Tender: 14.08.2024 at 05:00 PM & Last Date for uploading e-Tender: 27.08.2024 at 3:00 PM. 2) All Details related to Tender will be available in e-Tender Website : <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> Sd/- MANAGING DIRECTOR

**COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD.**  
CIAL/COM/LIC 147/21704 14.08.2024

**TENDER NOTICE**  
**Excess Baggage Delivery Services**

Sealed tenders are invited from eligible agencies for Providing Excess Baggage Delivery Services at Cochin International

**MEDI ASSIST HEALTHCARE SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74900KA2000PLC027229  
Registered Office: Tower B, 4th Floor, IBC Knowledge Park, 4/1 Bannerghatta Road  
Bengaluru - 560 029, Karnataka, India  
Phone: +91 - 80 - 6919 0000 | Email: investor.relations@mediassist.in | Website: www.mediassist.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

(₹ In millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,728.95	1,711.37	1,461.88	6,530.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.44	282.68	183.87	1,053.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	250.44	282.68	183.87	843.87

S.No.	ITEMS	TYPE OF RESOLUTION(S)
1.	Appointment of Mr. Subba Rao Amarthaluru, (DIN 00082313) as an Independent Director of the Company.	Special Resolution
2.	Appointment of Mr. Gopal B Hosur (DIN: 08884883) as an Independent Director of the Company.	Special Resolution

The postal ballot notice is available on the website of the Company, [www.sobha.com](http://www.sobha.com) and the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE"), www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)



# विनेश मामले में सुको के न्यायाधीश करें जांच, भारत रत्न देने की मांग

## जीद में खाप चौधरियों ने डीसी को सौंपा ज्ञापन

जीद। सर्वखाप पंचायत के तहत आने वाली जिलेभर की 24 खापों के चौधरियों ने मंगलवार को डीसी मोहम्मद इमरान रजा से मुलाकात की और राष्ट्रपति को संबोधित ज्ञापन सौंपा। ज्ञापन के माध्यम से मांग की गई कि विनेश फोगाट के मामले की सुप्रीम कोर्ट के न्यायाधीश से करवाई जाए। गोल्ड मेडल विजेता को दी जाने वाली सभी सुविधाएं विनेश को दी जाएं। विनेश को भारत रत्न से सम्मानित किया जाए। खापों का कहना है कि साजिश के तहत विनेश फोगाट को बाहर किया गया। खापों ने यह भी मांग की कि विनेश को गोल्ड मेडल विजेता का सम्मान दिया जाए। सर्वखाप

पंचायत के महासचिव गुरविंद सिंह संघू, ओमप्रकाश कंडेला, उमद जागलान, समुंद्र सिंह फोर, दिलबाग कुंडू ने कहा कि प्रदेश सरकार विनेश को सिल्वर मेडल देने की घोषणा कर रही है, जो नाकाफी है, उसे गोल्ड मेडल वाली सुविधा व सम्मान मिलना चाहिए। खाप चौधरियों ने कहा कि खेल फैडरेशन में राजनीति की जा रही है। जहां खेलों में कोई रूचि नहीं है, वहां गुजरात को 600 करोड़ रुपये, उत्तर प्रदेश को 450 करोड़ खेल बजट में दिए जा रहे हैं जबकि हरियाणा को केवल 60 करोड़ रुपये का बजट मिला है। जहां सबसे ज्यादा मेडल आए हैं।

# कैटन अभिमन्यु ने निकाली तिरंगा यात्रा, उमड़ा जनसैलाब



नारनौद। वरिष्ठ भाजपा नेता और पूर्व वित्तमंत्री कैटन अभिमन्यु ने नारनौद में तिरंगा यात्रा निकाली। यात्रा में जनेलाब उमड़ा और राष्ट्रभक्ति से माहौल सराबोर हो गया। तिरंगा यात्रा के दौरान कैटन ने युवाओं में उत्साह भरा। उन्होंने कहा कि तिरंगा यात्रा में युवाओं सहित हर वर्ग ने हिस्सा लिया है और अब ये सब अपने घर जाकर अपने-अपने घरों पर तिरंगा लगाएंगे। कैटन अभिमन्यु ने कहा कि कांग्रेस का खुद का हिसाब गड़बड़या हुआ है। कांग्रेस के नेता आपस में जूतम-पूजा कर रहे हैं और हिसाब मांगकर अपने कारनामों पर पर्दा डालने का प्रयास कर रहे हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि कांग्रेस के लोग जनता को गुमराह करके फिर से नोकरीयों व तबादलों की मंडी लगाना चाहते हैं लेकिन प्रदेश की समझदार जनता ऐसा नहीं होने देगी। कांग्रेस के लोगों को मुंह की खानी पड़ेगी और हरियाणा में भारतीय जनता पार्टी तीसरी बार सरकार बनाएगी।

### Ch. Devi Lal Coop. Sugar Mills Ltd., Gohana.

#### Tender Notice

Contact Numbers: 7988450654 (Dy.CE) : 8199040406 (APO)

Sealed/ By E.Mail tenders are invited from manufacturers/ Traders/ authorized distributors/ Experienced (Sugar) Exporters for following items.

- 1) Purchase of General Item.
- 2) Purchase of S.S. Hex Bel: & Nut and S.S. Material.
- 3) Purchase of Cutting Tool.
- 4) Purchase of Portable Welding Machine.
- 5) Purchase of M.S. Flat.
- 6) Purchase of Transformer Oil and 15 W 40 Oil.
- 7) Purchase of Cations anion Injector and stainer.
- 8) Purchase of Rubber Seal Kit.
- 9) Purchase of Rubber Gutka and Ring.
- 10) Purchase of Rubber Strip and seat.
- 11) Purchase of Rubber Belt.
- 12) Purchase of Rubber Tyre.
- 13) Purchase of Rubber Oil Seal.
- 14) Purchase of M.S. Seamless Pipe.
- 15) Purchase of Boiler Gauge Glass.
- 16) Purchase of Civil Item.
- 17) Servicing & Overhauling of Hydraulic Thyristor of Cane Unloader.
- 18) Purchase of Cane Cutting Knives.
- 19) Printed of P.P. Bags.
- 20) Cleaning of Molasses storage steel tanks.
- 21) Hiring Contract for JCB (2024-25).
- 22) AMC of ERP Software (Store Inventory & Purchase).
- 23) AMC of Manless weightment System.
- 24) AMC of Cane Management System.
- 25) AMC of Online Cane Advance token from Mobile App for season 2024-25
- 26) Purchase of Filled Argon Gas Cylinder. (Only Gas).
- 27) Repairing of Plough of C.F. Machine.
- 28) Purchase of Electrical Cable.
- 29) Purchase of Carbon Bush
- 30) AMC of Weighbridge for the crushing season 2024-25.
- 31) AMC of Sugar Bag Printing Machine (During Season 2024-25)
- 32) Installation of Diffusers
- 33) Repairing and AMC of dosing pumps for crushing season 2024-25.
- 34) Repairing and calibration of Air Ambient Quality Monitoring System.
- 35) White washing of internal wall of boiling House, drier house, pits and all foundation of pumps, hopper etc
- 36) Tender form for AMC of servicing contract of automatic weighing & bagging machine for the crushing season 2024-25
- 37) AMC of Bag Stitching Machine
- 38) AMC & Overhauling of Air Blower at ETP
- 39) Painting of Molasses storage steel tank
- 40) AMC of ETP water flow Meter.
- 41) Purchase of Electrical Panel.
- 42) Purchase of Stitching Conveyer Complete with Fram.
- 43) Purchase of Rubber Belt Conveyer.

The tender form can be purchased from Purchase Section or download from Mill website gohnasugars.com after payment of Tender Fee Rs. 200/- each (non refundable) during working hours. The party can pay the Tender Fee in sugar Mill Account No. 17321450000103, IFS Code HDFC0001732, Bank Name HDFC BANK, GOHANA Tender should reach in the office of undersigned through Mail [cdlsmgohana@gmail.com] or by hand before 22-08-24 up to 4.00 P.M. All parties are requested to give their final rates at the negotiation if required will be done on 23/08/24 at 11:30 A.M. All parties are directed to attach the proof of their authorized dealership/distributors/experience along with tender. Undersigned reserves the right to cancel/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-Managing Director

# हरियाणा मांगे हिसाब यात्रा में सियासी घमासान दीपेंद्र की यात्रा से पहले होर्डिंग्स फाड़े, थाने पहुंचे पूर्व विधायक

हरिभूमि न्यूज | हिसार

रोहतक लोकसभा से सांसद एवं वरिष्ठ कांग्रेस नेता दीपेंद्र हुड्डा पूरे हरियाणा में हिसाब यात्रा के हिसाब पद यात्रा निकाल रहे हैं। हिसार के उकलाना विधानसभा में उनके पदयात्रा से पहले बवाल खड़ा हो गया है, क्योंकि जिन रास्तों से दीपेंद्र हुड्डा पर पदयात्रा निकालने वाले थे उन रास्तों पर कांग्रेसी नेताओं ने उनके स्वागत में जगह-जगह होर्डिंग्स व पोस्टर लगाए हुए थे, लेकिन किन्हीं शरारती तत्वों ने रात को कांग्रेस नेताओं के होर्डिंग्स व पोस्टरों को फाड़ दिया।

इस मामले को लेकर कांग्रेस नेताओं में खलबली मची हुई है और पूर्व विधायक एवं वरिष्ठ कांग्रेस नेता नरेश सेलवाल उकलाना पुलिस थाने पहुंच गए हैं। बताया है कि सांसद दीपेंद्र हुड्डा हरियाणा मांगे हिसाब यात्रा निकाल रहे हैं। मंगलवार को दीपेंद्र हुड्डा की यात्रा उकलाना



हिसार। यात्रा से पहले फाड़े गए पोस्टर और होर्डिंग्स।



हिसार। यात्रा से पहले फाड़े गए पोस्टर और होर्डिंग्स।

### पुलिस पता करे

पोस्टर फाड़ने के पीछे कौन है, अभी कुछ नहीं कहा जा सकता। मौके पुलिस में शिकायत दे दी है। पुलिस जांच करेगी कि इसके पीछे कौन है।

नरेश सेलवाल, पूर्व विधायक

लिखित में शिकायत देते हुए कहा था भाजपा सरकार के कुशासन के 10 साल के कार्यकाल का हिसाब किताब मांगने के लिए कांग्रेस नेता एवं रोहतक से सांसद दीपेंद्र हुड्डा उकलाना में पदयात्रा निकालने वाले हैं और इसी को लेकर उन्होंने पदयात्रा वाले मार्गों पर और बैनर लगाए हुए थे, लेकिन अज्ञात लोगों ने होर्डिंग्स और बैनरों को फाड़ दिया। ऐसे लोग उकलाना का माहौल खराब करना चाहते हैं। ऐसे में पुलिस उनके होर्डिंग्स और बैनर फाड़ने वाले लोगों के खिलाफ जांच कर ठोस कार्रवाई करे।

# नूंह में हंगामा, किसानों और पुलिस में नोकझोंक

## मुआवजे को लेकर किसान 5 महीने से धरने पर, सीएम से बातचीत का आश्वासन

नूंह। मंगलवार को पिछले करीब 5 महीने से अनिश्चितकालीन हड़ताल पर बैठे नूंह जिले के 9 गांव के किसानों ने अल्टीमेटम के मुताबिक धरना स्थल से एचएसआईआईडीसी के कार्यालय की तरफ हजारों की संख्या में रुख किया और एचएसआईआईडीसी के कार्यालय के बाहर धरने पर बैठ गए। पहले से ही तय अल्टीमेटम को देखते हुए पुलिस ने सुरक्षा के पुख्ता इंतजाम किए थे। डीएसपी सुरेंद्र सिंह कीन्हा दलबल के साथ मौके पर डटे रहे। नौ गांव के किसानों ने पहले तो भारतीय किसान यूनियन के युवा प्रदेश अध्यक्ष रवि आजाद एवं किसान नेता सतेंद्र लोहचव की अगुवाई में बैठक की और उसके बाद एचएसआईआईडीसी के कार्यालय की तरफ रुख



नूंह। धरने पर बैठे किसान और मौजूद पुलिसकर्मी।

किया। किसानों ने जमकर नारेबाजी करते हुए अपना विरोध जताया। किसानों के विरोध को देखते हुए विशाल कुमार एसडीएम नूंह घटनास्थल पर पहुंचे और कई घंटे की बातचीत

के बाद यह तय हुआ कि आगामी 23 अगस्त को मुख्यमंत्री नारायण सिंह सैनी के साथ किसानों के प्रतिनिधिमंडल की मुलाकात कराई जाएगी। इसके बाद किसान को कुछ हद तक राजी हो गए और अपने घरों की तरफ लौट गए। आपको बता दें कि आईएमटी रोजका मेव विकसित करने के लिए वर्ष 2010 में पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री भूपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा की सरकार में 9 गांव को 1600 एकड़ भूमि का अधिग्रहण किया था। जिसकी एवज में किसानों को तकरीबन 46 लाख रुपए प्रति एकड़ के हिसाब से मुआवजा दिया गया था। उस समय किसानों से हथफनना भी लिया गया था। किसानों का आरोप है कि हथफनना में किसानों से कानूनी अधिकार छीन लिए गए।

### दिल्ली के तालकटोरा स्टेडियम में किसान महापंचायत 23 को

रेवाड़ी। दिल्ली के तालकटोरा स्टेडियम में अखिल भारतीय किसान महापंचायत 23 सितंबर को होगी। किसान यात्रा के जयंते को कांभरेड राजेन्द्र सिंह रवाना करेंगे। ऑल इंडिया किसान खेत मजदूर संगठन के जिला प्रधान रामकुमार निमोट ने बताया कि किसान, खेत मजदूर व अन्य मेहनतकश के हालात कितने दयनीय है, यह बात किसी से छिपी नहीं है। खेती में घाटा होने से किसान लगातार कर्ज के जाल में भी फँसते जा रहे हैं। सरकार नीतियां बनाकर पूंजीपतियों को फायदा पहुंचा रहा है।

### मधुमक्खी पालन के उपकरण सस्ती दरों पर मिलेंगे: कृषि मंत्री

चंडीगढ़। हरियाणा के कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्री कंवर पाल ने बताया कि अब राज्य में मधुमक्खी पालन से जुड़े किसानों को इस व्यवसाय से संबंधित उपकरण सस्ती दरों पर उपलब्ध होंगे। प्रदेश सरकार ने इन उपकरणों की दरें निश्चित कर दी हैं। आज हाई पॉवर परचेज कमेटी की बैठक में करीब 6.5 करोड़ रुपये की लागत के उपकरणों की दरें तय की गईं। यह किसानों की लंबे समय से मांग चली आ रही थी कि मधुमक्खी पालन में काम आने वाले उपकरणों की गुणवत्ता और दरें निर्धारित की जानी चाहिए। हाई पॉवर परचेज कमेटी के चेयरमैन एवं कृषि मंत्री कंवर पाल ने बैठक के बाद जानकारी दी कि सरकार को किसान हितैषी नीतियों की बदौलत 10 वर्षों में मधुमक्खी पालन का व्यवसाय तेजी से फला-फूला है।

### तकनीकी शिक्षा से आत्मनिर्भर बनेगा युवा वर्ग: राज्यपाल

चंडीगढ़। राज्यपाल बंडारू दत्तात्रेय ने राजभवन में आयोजित दो दिवसीय समीक्षा बैठक में दूसरे व अंतिम दिन समापन सत्र में निजी विश्वविद्यालयों के कुलपतियों व कुलसचिवों को सम्बोधित किया। उन्होंने कहा कि तकनीकी शिक्षा का फैलाव जितना होगा युवा वर्ग उतना ही ज्यादा आत्मनिर्भर बनेगा। बैठक के दौरान प्रदेश के सभी निजी विश्वविद्यालयों से आए कुलपतियों ने अपने-अपने विश्वविद्यालयों की स्थिति के बारे में कॉन्फ्रेंस में प्रेजेंटेशन दी। राज्यपाल ने कहा कि विश्वविद्यालयों को सम्पूर्ण ज्ञान का केंद्र बनना चाहिए। प्रत्येक बच्चा शिक्षा के साथ-साथ एनसीसी, एनएसएस, रेड क्रॉस, खेल व



सांस्कृतिक गतिविधियों में शामिल हो, जिससे उनका बहुआयामी विकास हो। विश्वविद्यालयों को रिसर्च और इन्वोनेशन पर महत्व देना चाहिए। देश की जरूरत और स्थानीय लोगों की जरूरत के अनुसार रिसर्च कार्यक्रम चलाने चाहिए।

### उत्तर रेलवे

इलेक्ट्रॉनिक निविदा ई-प्रणाली के अंतर्गत मरों की आपूर्ति हेतु निविदा आमंत्रण भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से उप मध्य सामग्री प्रबंधक उत्तर रेलवे जगदीश वर्केशोप-135002 द्वारा फर्मों को निम्नलिखित मरों के लिए ई-निविदाओं के माध्यम से आमंत्रित किया जाता है-

क्रम संख्या	निविदा संख्या	शिक्षण विवरण	मात्रा	बंद होने की तिथि
1.	61235257	फॉल प्लेट	528 नग	09 सितम्बर 2024
2.	61246125	सर्चलाई एंड एप्लीकेशन ऑफ एटी ग्राफिटी कोटिंग ऑन साइड वाल	1488 नग	09 सितम्बर 2024

निविदा शर्तें - 1. विस्तृत जानकारी IREPS वेबसाइट यानि [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) पर देखी जा सकती है। 2. मैन्युअल निविदा स्वीकृत नहीं की जाएगी।

टेंडर नोटिस संख्या: 61235257, 61246125 25/9/2024

घाटकों की सेवा में मुस्कान के साथ

### Extension Notice

HSIIDC Government of Haryana

## Vivadon ka Samadhan

### One Time Settlement Scheme for Plot Cost Dues

100% Waiver of Penal Interest

25% Waiver of Overdue Interest

Closing Date for Applying Extended upto: 31.08.2024

Scheme applicable on clearance of entire outstanding amount on account of plot cost, enhanced cost and maintenance charges etc. by 30.11.2024.

End to End online process through [www.hsiidcesewa.org.in](http://www.hsiidcesewa.org.in)

For terms & conditions of visit our web portal [www.hsiidcesewa.org.in](http://www.hsiidcesewa.org.in) or contact the concerned Estate Manager.

**Haryana State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation**  
Regd. Office: C-13 & 14, Sector-6, Panchkula, Ph. 0172-2590481-83, E-mail: [contactus@hsiidc.org.in](mailto:contactus@hsiidc.org.in), Website: [hsiidc.org.in](http://hsiidc.org.in), CIN : U29199HR1967SGC034545

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत (Rs.)	अंशिम राशि (Rs.)	कार्य समाप्ति का समय	निविदा खुलने की तिथि
1	वरिष्ठ मंडल अभियंता-द्वितीय/यूएमबी के तहत आरपीजे-बीटीआई अनुभाग में पुल संख्या 36 (2x11.18 मीटर+2x9.16 मीटर) के नदी तल की नदी तल मानचित्रण/उडी स्कीमिंग	2,27,843	4,600	04 Months	05.09.2024
2	वरिष्ठ मंडल अभियंता-द्वितीय/यूएमबी के तहत आरपीजे-बीटीआई अनुभाग में रिपोर्ट संघालित वाहन (आरपीजे) का उपयोग करके पुल संख्या 36 के जलमग्न हिस्से और किनारों का जलमग्न निरीक्षण।	2,37,402	4,800	02 Months	05.09.2024
3	अंबाला मंडल पर आरपीजे/टैक मशीन साइडिंग के प्रावधान के संबंध में वरिष्ठ मंडल अभियंता-प्रथम/यूएमबी के तहत सहायक मंडल अभियंता/यूएमबी के अनुभाग में विभिन्न स्टेशनों पर विश्राम सुविधा, पहुंच सड़क मार्ग, जल आपूर्ति और अधीनस्थ कार्य के लिए शेष कार्य।	21,16,601	42,300	03 Months	05.09.2024
4	अंबाला मंडल पर आरपीजे/टैक मशीन साइडिंग के प्रावधान के संबंध में वरिष्ठ मंडल अभियंता-प्रथम/यूएमबी के तहत सहायक मंडल अभियंता/सीडीजी के अनुभाग में विभिन्न स्टेशनों पर विश्राम सुविधा, पहुंच सड़क मार्ग जल आपूर्ति और अधीनस्थ कार्य के लिए शेष कार्य।	42,33,201	84,700	04 Months	05.09.2024
5	वरिष्ठ सहायक मंडल अभियंता/यूएमबी के तहत एएसआई/पी-वे/यूएमबी के अनुभाग में टीआरआर 11.360 Km	77,64,947	1,55,300	06 Months	05.09.2024

नोट :- 1. ठेकेदार को शर्तों के अनुसार निविदा योग्यता पूरी करने हेतु सभी जरूरी सम्बंधित डॉक्यूमेंटों के स्कैनिंग कॉपी को रेलवे वेबसाइट IREPS पर अपलोड करनी जरूरी है। 2. अंशिम राशि ऑन लाइन पेमेंट नेट बैंकिंग/गेटवे पेमेंट के द्वारा ही स्वीकार्य होंगे। 3. निविदा की विस्तृत जानकारी हेतु रेलवे वेबसाइट [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in) पर लोग ऑन करें। 4. ठेकेदार को ई-निविदा में भागीदारी हेतु (क्लास-1।1) डिजिटल सिगनेचर सांकेतिक द्वारा लोग ऑन करना होगा। 5. टी. एस्. टी. एक्ट 2017 के अनुसार लागू होंगी।

2506/24

### इस्केक हैवी इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : रावरी रोड, यमुनानगर-135001 (हरियाणा)  
CIN: L23423HR1933PLC000097, Tel: +91-120-4085405, Fax: +91-120-2412250  
Email: [info@isgcec.com](mailto:info@isgcec.com), Website: [www.isgcec.com](http://www.isgcec.com)

#### 30.06.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु स्टैडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(अर्जन प्रति शेयर को छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैडअलोन			समेकित		
		समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2024 (अंकेक्षण)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 (अंकेक्षण)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (अंकेक्षण)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2024 (अंकेक्षण)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 (अंकेक्षण)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (अंकेक्षण)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	1,24,334	1,15,804	4,90,614	1,54,855	1,39,882	6,24,524
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असामान्य मरों से पूर्व)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	7,226	35,416
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असामान्य मरों के बाद)	11,137	7,782	30,390	9,648	7,226	35,416
4.	कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असामान्य मरों के बाद)	8,850	6,374	23,171	6,717	5,253	25,487
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [(अवधि हेतु निहित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	8,853	6,378	23,095	6,717	5,097	25,265
6.	इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल	735	735	735	735	735	735
7.	रिजर्व्स (पुनर्मूल्यंकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष की अंकेक्षण बिलेंस शीट में दर्शाए अनुसार			2,14,725			2,51,521
8.	अर्जन प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (वार्षिक नहीं) (ए) बेलिक (रु. में) (बी) डायव्यूटेड (रु. में)	12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	6.89	33.14
		12.04	8.67	31.51	8.90	6.89	33.14

#### टिप्पणियाँ :-

- कम्पनी के उपरोक्त स्टैडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई और 13 अगस्त 2024 को आयोजित उनकी सम्बन्धित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित कर लिये गये।
- कम्पनी के वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानदंड) नियमों, 2015, इसके परचातु संशोधित और अन्य भारत में स्वीकार्य लेखा सिद्धांतों के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानदंड (Ind AS) के अनुरूप तैयार किये गये हैं।
- सेबी सरकूलर CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 दिनांक 27 मई 2016 के सम्बन्ध में, कम्पनी प्लट द्वारा घोषणा करती है कि अंकेक्षणों ने 30 जून 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अल्पकालिक मूल्य सहित स्टैडअलोन एवं समेकित दोनों हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों को ऑडिट रिपोर्ट जारी कर दी है।
- सेबी (लिटिंग) ओव्हीगेंशंस एवं घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) नियमों, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर किये गये वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सार ऊपर दिया गया है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप टिप्पणियों के वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट [www.isgcec.com](http://www.isgcec.com) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- अनुकूल पूर्ववर्ती अवधियों हेतु आंकड़े उनको तुलनायोग्य बनाने के लिये जहां आवश्यक हुआ रिगुड कर लिये गये हैं।

दिनांक: 13 अगस्त, 2024  
स्थान: नोएडा

कृते इस्केक हैवी इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड (आखिरी पृष्ठ)